tvstudy v2.2.2

Database:

localhost,

Study: wvpb,

Start: 2017.07.03 08:05:33

Study created: 2017.07.03 08:05:26

Study build station data: LMS TV 2017-06-28 (31)

Proposal:
File number:
Facility ID: 71

Station data:
Record 1D: 11
Country: U.

Zone: |

657

11
S.

User record

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV
DTVBL71657

Stations potentially affected:

Model: Longley-Rice

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL DANVILLE, KY DTVBL64017
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLDTA20110616AAM
WFFT-TV D20 DT BL FORT WAYNE, IN DTVBL25040

WTVS D20 DT BL DETROIT, M1 DTVBL16817
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300
WUNC-TV D20 DT APP CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000025215
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL CHAPEL HILL, NC DTVBL69080

WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANKO000024626
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688
WKYT-TV D21 DT CP LEXINGTON, KY BLANK0000024945
WKYT-TV D21 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL24914
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK
wwew D21 DT BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL24812

No non-directional AM stations found within 0.8 km

No directional AM stations found within 3.2 km

Record parameters as studied:

Channel: D20
Latitude:
Longitude:
Height AMSL:
HAAT -

Peak ERP:

Antenna:

39.4 dBu contour:

585.3 m
358.1 m
62.0 kw
TFU-20GTH-R S230 0.0 deg

38 29 41.30 N (NADS3)
82 12 2.50 W

Azimuth ERP HAAT  Distance
0.0 deg 4.00 kW 372.6 m 66.9 km
45.0 13.9 357.8 73.6
90.0 29.6 335.7 76.5
135.0 56.0 371.1 84.0
180.0 58.3 360.1 83.3
225.0 32.2 369.7 80.1
270.0 16.4 354.2 74.4
315.0 3.19 343.9 63.9

Proposal service area is within baseline plus 1.0%

Proposal service area population is more than 95.0% of baseline

Distance to Canadian border: 354.0 km

Distance
197.4 km
178.9

387.0

447 .
344.
396.
396.
212
212
254
291
310
198
198
178
260.
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Distance to Mexican border:

1957.8 km

Conditions at FCC monitoring station: Laurel MD

Bearing: 79.2 degrees

Distance: 471.7

km

Proposal is not within the West Virginia quiet zone area

Conditions at Table Mountain receiving zone:

Bearing: 282.6 degrees

No

Study cell size:

Distance: 1982

land mobile station failures found

2.00 km

Profile point spacing: 1.00 km

Maximum new

Maximum new

IX to LPTV: 2.00%

.7 km

IX to full-service and Class A: 0.50%

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

[

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

10

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

11




Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

12

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

13

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

14

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

15

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL64017 BL, scenario

no interference.

16

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLDTA20110616AAM LIC, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLDTA20110616AAM LIC, scenario 2

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLDTA20110616AAM LIC, scenario 3

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLDTA20110616AAM LIC, scenario 4

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL25040 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL25040 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16817 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL16817 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Call Chan

Desired:

Undesireds:

DTVBL69300 BL, scenario

Svc Status

WUNF-TV D20 DD BL

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL

WPDP-CD D19 DC BL

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC

WANN-CD D20 DC BL

WDNN-CD D20

DC BL

WUNC-TV D20 DT APP

City, State
ASHEVILLE, NC

HUNTINGTON, WV
HUNTINGTON, WV
CLEVELAND, TN
KINGSPORT, TN
ATLANTA, GA
DALTON, GA
CHAPEL HILL, NC

File Number
DTVBL69300

DTVBL71657
DTVBL71657
DTVBL52078
BLANKO000001584
DTVBL168812
DTVBL49236
BLANK0000025215

Distance

344.
344.

172

123.

230
219

327.
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WZTV

Service area

D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

DTVBL418

IX-free, after

375.5

Percent New IX

33974.7 2,447,306 26564.4 2,078,943 25902.9 2,046,236 25898.9 2,046,236 0.02 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 12.0 600 8.0 247

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 20.0 673 12.0 247

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 131.9 12,257 127.8 11,904 123.9 11,831

WANN-CD D20 DC BL 91.3 849 91.3 849 91.3 849

WUNC-TV D20 DT APP 430.3 19,354 430.3 19,354 430.3 19,354

Interference to DTVBL69300 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 344.7 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 344.7
WPDP-CD D19 DC BL CLEVELAND, TN DTVBL52078 172.3
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANKO000001584 123.4
WANN-CD D20 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168812 230.9
WDNN-CD D20 DC BL DALTON, GA DTVBL49236 219.5
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL CHAPEL HILL, NC DTVBL69080 328.0
wZTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5

Service area

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after

Percent New IX

33974.7 2,447,306 26564.4 2,078,943 25935.2 2,049,710 25931.1 2,049,710 0.02 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 12.0 600 8.0 247

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 20.0 673 12.0 247

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 131.9 12,257 127.8 11,904 123.9 11,831

WANN-CD D20 DC BL 91.3 849 91.3 849 91.3 849

WUNC-TV D20 DT BL 398.1 15,880 398.1 15,880 398.1 15,880

Interference to DTVBL69300 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 344.7 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 3447
WPDP-CD D19 DC BL CLEVELAND, TN DTVBL52078 172.3
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANKO000001597 123.4
WANN-CD D20 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168812 230.9
WDNN-CD D20 DC BL DALTON, GA DTVBL49236 219.5
WUNC-TV D20 DT APP CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000025215 327.9
wZTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5

Service area

33974.7

Undesired

2,447,306

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL

WKPZ-CD D19 DC

Lic

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

IX-free, after
25898.9 2,046,236

Unique IX, after

WANN-CD D20 DC BL

WUNC-TV D20 DT APP

26564.4 2,078,943 25902.9 2,046,236

Total IX Unique IX, before

12.0 600 8.0 247
20.0 673

131.9 12,257 127.8 11,904

91.3 849 91.3 849

430.3 19,354 430.3 19,354

12.0 247
123.9 11,831
91.3 849
430.3 19,354

Percent New IX

0.02 0.00

Interference to DTVBL69300 BL, scenario 4




Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 344.7 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 344.7
WPDP-CD D19 DC BL CLEVELAND, TN DTVBL52078 172.3
WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC KINGSPORT, TN BLANKO000001597 123.4
WANN-CD D20 DC BL ATLANTA, GA DTVBL168812 230.9
WDNN-CD D20 DC BL DALTON, GA DTVBL49236 219.5
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL CHAPEL HILL, NC DTVBL69080 328.0
wzTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

33974.7 2,447,306 26564.4 2,078,943 25935.2 2,049,710 25931.1 2,049,710 0.02 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 12.0 600 8.0 247

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 20.0 673 12.0 247

WKPZ-CD D19 DC LIC 131.9 12,257 127.8 11,904 123.9 11,831

WANN-CD D20 DC BL 91.3 849 91.3 849 91.3 849

WUNC-TV D20 DT BL 398.1 15,880 398.1 15,880 398.1 15,880

Interference to BLANK0O000025215 APP, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000025215 APP, scenario 2

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025215 APP, scenario 3

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000025215 APP, scenario 4

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025215 APP, scenario 5

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025215 APP, scenario 6

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000025215 APP, scenario 7

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANKO000025215 APP, scenario 8

Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 1

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 2

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 3

no interference.




Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 4

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 5

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 6

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 7

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL69080 BL, scenario 8

no interference.

Interference to

BLANKO000024626 CP, scenario 1

File Number

BLANK0000024626

Call Chan Svc Status City, State
Desired: WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH
Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV
WIPB D19 DT BL MUNCIE, IN
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL DANVILLE, KY
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH
WAND D20 DT BL DECATUR, IL
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, IN
WFFT-TV D20 DT BL FORT WAYNE, IN
WTVS D20 DT BL DETROIT, MI
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH
wZTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN
WFY 1 D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN
WRLW-CD D21 DC BL SALEM, 1IN
WKYT-TV D21 DT CP LEXINGTON, KY
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH

DTVBL71657
DTVBL71657
DTVBL3646
DTVBL64017
BLDTA20110616AAM
DTVBL70852
BLDTL20120328AJA
DTVBL25040
DTVBL16817
DTVBL41892
DTVBL418
BLEDT20100803ADB
DTVBL55315
BLANK0000024945
BLCDT20021025ABK

Distance

212.

.y
3

212.
131.
139.
158.
380.
270.
227.
386.
244.
375.
167.
147.
121.
158.
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Service area Terrain-limited I1X-free, before I1X-free, after Percent New IX
30852.1 3,348,284 30503.3 3,336,775 29468.5 3,303,301 29468.5 3,303,301 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 15.9 2,313 12.0 183
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 15.9 2,313 12.0 183
WIPB D19 DT BL 23.8 137 0.0 0 0.0 0
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL 236.7 11,662 11.8 374 11.8 374
WAND D20 DT BL 8.0 93 0.0 0 0.0 0
WFFT-TV D20 DT BL 319.6 13,699 283.7 13,092 283.7 13,092
WTVS D20 DT BL 4.0 377 0.0 0 0.0 0
WZTV D20 DT BL 7.9 2,187 0.0 0 0.0 0
WKYT-TV D21 DT CP 608.0 18,161 383.1 6,873 383.1 6,873
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 83.3 1,057 83.3 1,057 83.3 1,057
Interference to BLANK0O000024626 CP, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: wLwT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626
Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8 km




WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8
WIPB D19 DT BL MUNCIE, IN DTVBL3646 131.0
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL DANVILLE, KY DTVBL64017 139.3
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLDTA20110616AAM 158.9
WAND D20 DT BL DECATUR, IL DTVBL70852 380.8
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, 1IN BLDTL20120328AJA 270.2
WFFT-TV D20 DT BL FORT WAYNE, 1IN DTVBL25040 227.9
WTVS D20 DT BL DETROIT, MI DTVBL16817 386.5
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 244.0
wzTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5
WFY1 D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN BLEDT20100803ADB 167.8
WRLW-CD D21 DC BL SALEM, IN DTVBL55315 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL24914 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

30852.1 3,348,284 30503.3 3,336,775 29500.6 3,303,839 29500.6 3,303,839 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 15.9 2,313 12.0 183

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 15.9 2,313 12.0 183

WIPB D19 DT BL 23.8 137 0.0 0 0.0 0

WDKY-TV D19 DT BL 236.7 11,662 11.8 374 11.8 374

WAND D20 DT BL 8.0 93 0.0 0 0.0 0

WFFT-TV D20 DT BL 319.6 13,699 283.7 13,092 283.7 13,092

WTVS D20 DT BL 4.0 377 0.0 0 0.0 0

WZTV D20 DT BL 7.9 2,187 0.0 0 0.0 0

WKYT-TV D21 DT BL 576.0 17,623 351.0 6,335 351.0 6,335

WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 83.3 1,057 83.3 1,057 83.3 1,057

Interference to DTVBL46979 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: wLwT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8
WIPB D19 DT BL MUNCIE, IN DTVBL3646 131.0
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL DANVILLE, KY DTVBL64017 139.3
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLDTA20110616AAM 158.9
WAND D20 DT BL DECATUR, IL DTVBL70852 380.8
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, 1IN BLDTL20120328AJA 270.2
WFFT-TV D20 DT BL FORT WAYNE, IN DTVBL25040 227.9
WTVS D20 DT BL DETROIT, MI DTVBL16817 386.4
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 244.0
wzTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5
WFY1 D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, IN BLEDT20100803ADB 167.8
WRLW-CD D21 DC BL SALEM, 1IN DTVBL55315 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT CP LEXINGTON, KY BLANK0000024945 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9

Service area

30280.4

Undesired

WVPB-TV D20
WVPB-TV D20
WIPB D19 DT
WDKY-TV D19
WAND D20 DT
WFFT-TV D20
WZTV D20 DT
WKYT-TV D21
WBNS-TV D21

3,319,685

DT BL
DT BL
BL
DT BL
BL
DT BL
BL
DT CP
DT LIC

Terrain-limited

IX-free, before

29963.4 3,308,672 29039.6 3,279,987
Total IX Unique IX, before
23.8 2,370 12.0 183
27.8 2,435
27.9 147 .0 0
213.1 7,725 -9 337
8.0 93 .0 0
295.7 14,169 259.8 13,929
15.8 2,323 0.0 0
544.7 13,136 335.5 5,748
67.5 860 67.5 860

IX-free, after

29035.6 3,279,922

Unique IX, after

16.0 248
0.0 0
3.9 337
0.0 0
259.8 13,929
0.0 0
335.5 5,748

67.5 860

Percent New IX

0.01

0.00




Interference to

DTVBL46979 BL, scenario 2

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: wLwT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 212.8
WIPB D19 DT BL MUNCIE, IN DTVBL3646 131.0
WDKY-TV D19 DT BL DANVILLE, KY DTVBL64017 139.3
WCLL-CD D19 DC LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLDTA20110616AAM 158.9
WAND D20 DT BL DECATUR, IL DTVBL70852 380.8
WTSN-CD D20 DC LIC EVANSVILLE, 1IN BLDTL20120328AJA 270.2
WFFT-TV. D20 DT BL FORT WAYNE, 1IN DTVBL25040 227.9
WTVS D20 DT BL DETROIT, MI DTVBL16817 386.4
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 244.0
wzTV D20 DT BL NASHVILLE, TN DTVBL418 375.5
WFY1 D21 DT LIC INDIANAPOLIS, 1IN BLEDT20100803ADB 167.8
WRLW-CD D21 DC BL SALEM, 1IN DTVBL55315 147.6
WKYT-TV D21 DT BL LEXINGTON, KY DTVBL24914 121.0
WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC COLUMBUS, OH BLCDT20021025ABK 158.9

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

30280.4 3,319,685 29963.4 3,308,672 29063.7 3,280,198 29059.7 3,280,133 0.01 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 23.8 2,370 12.0 183

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 27.8 2,435 16.0 248

WIPB D19 DT BL 27.9 147 0.0 0 0.0 0

WDKY-TV D19 DT BL 213.1 7,725 -9 337 -9 337

WAND D20 DT BL 8.0 93 .0 0 .0 0

WFFT-TV D20 DT BL 295.7 14,169 259.8 13,929 259.8 13,929

WZTV D20 DT BL 15.8 2,323 0.0 0 0.0 0

WKYT-TV D21 DT BL 520.6 12,925 311.4 5,537 311.4 5,537

WBNS-TV D21 DT LIC 67.5 860 67.5 860 67.5 860

Interference to DTVBL41892 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL41892 BL, scenario 2

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL73875 BL, scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL73875 BL, scenario 2

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL4688 BL, scenario 1
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL168095 145.6
WUNC-TV D20 DT APP CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000025215 307.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 241.1
WGNT D20 DT BL PORTSMOUTH, VA DTVBL9762 275.6




WFPT D21 DT APP FREDERICK, MD BLANK0000025177 135.6
wwew D21 DT BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL24812 167.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX

28642.1 1,052,641 17136.9 646,286 16379.7 612,316 16379.7 612,316 0.00 0.00

Undesired Total IX Unique 1X, before Unique IX, after

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 0 4.0 0

WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 4.0 0

WLHG-CD D19 DC BL 11.9 85 0.0 0 0.0 0

WUNC-TV D20 DT APP 71.2 1,408 3.9 0 3.9 0

WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 132.0 1,209 119.9 1,149 119.9 1,149

WGNT D20 DT BL 617.4 32,803 542.1 31,286 542.1 31,286

WwCw D21 DT BL 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL4688 BL, scenario 2
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance

Desired: WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688

Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL168095 145.6
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL CHAPEL HILL, NC DTVBL69080 307.6
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 241.1
WGNT D20 DT BL PORTSMOUTH, VA DTVBL9762 275.6
WFPT D21 DT APP FREDERICK, MD BLANKO000025177 135.6
WwWCwW D21 DT BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL24812 167.2

Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
28642.1 1,052,641 17136.9 646,286  16379.7 612,316  16379.7 612,316 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique IX, before Unique IX, after
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 0 4.0 0
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 4.0 0
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL 11.9 85 0.0 0 0.0 0
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL 71.2 1,408 3.9 0 3.9 0
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 132.0 1,209 119.9 1,149 119.9 1,149
WGNT D20 DT BL 617.4 32,803 542.1 31,286 542.1 31,286
WwCw D21 DT BL 4.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0
Interference to DTVBL4688 BL, scenario 3
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688
Undesireds: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4 km
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657 310.4
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL168095 145.6
WUNC-TV D20 DT APP CHAPEL HILL, NC BLANK0000025215 307.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 241.1
WGNT D20 DT BL PORTSMOUTH, VA DTVBL9762 275.6
WFPT D21 DT BL FREDERICK, MD DTVBL40626 135.6
WWCW D21 DT BL LYNCHBURG, VA DTVBL24812 167.2
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free, before IX-free, after Percent New IX
28642.1 1,052,641 17136.9 646,286  16379.7 612,316  16379.7 612,316 0.00 0.00
Undesired Total IX Unique 11X, before Unique IX, after
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 0 4.0 0
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL 8.0 0 4.0
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL 11.9 85 0.0 0 0.0
WUNC-TV D20 DT APP 71.2 1,408 3.9 0 3.9




WPGH-TV D20 DT BL
WGNT D20 DT BL
WWCW D21 DT BL

132.0 1,209 119.9 1,149
617.4 32,803 542.1 31,286
4.0 0 0.0 0

119.9 1,149
542.1 31,286
0.0 0

Interference to DTVBL4688 BL, scenario 4

Call
Desired: WHSV-TV
Undesireds: WVPB-TV
WVPB-TV
WLHG-CD
WUNC-TV
WPGH-TV
WGNT
WFPT
wwew

Service area
28642.1 1,052,641
Undesired
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL
WVPB-TV D20 DT BL
WLHG-CD D19 DC BL
WUNC-TV D20 DT BL
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL
WGNT D20 DT BL
WwCw D21 DT BL

Chan Svc Status City, State

D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA
D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV
D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV
D19 DC BL LYNCHBURG, VA
D20 DT BL CHAPEL HILL, NC
D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA
D20 DT BL PORTSMOUTH, VA
D21 DT BL FREDERICK, MD
D21 DT BL LYNCHBURG, VA

Terrain-limited IX-free, before

17136.9 646,286  16379.7 612,316
Total IX Unique 1X, before
.0 0 4.0 0

.0
11.9 85 0.0 0
71.2 1,408 3.9 0
132.0 1,209 119.9 1,149
617.4 32,803 542.1 31,286
4.0 0 0.0 0

File Number
DTVBL4688

DTVBL71657
DTVBL71657
DTVBL168095
DTVBL69080
DTVBL73875
DTVBL9762
DTVBL40626
DTVBL24812

IX-free, after

16379.7 612,316

Unique IX, after

4.0 0
0.0 0
3.9 0
119.9 1,149
542.1 31,286
0.0 0

Distance

310.
310.
145
307
241
275
135.
167.

=
3

IS S N - N S

Percent New IX

0.00

0.00

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 1

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 2

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 3

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 4

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 5

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 6

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 7

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 8

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLANK0O000024945 CP

scenario 9
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Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLANK0000024945 CP,

no interference.

scenario

11-



Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 26
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 27
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 28
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 29
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 30
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 31
Proposal causes no interference.
Interference to BLANKO000024945 CP, scenario 32

Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

[

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

10

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

11

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

12

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

13

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

14

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

15

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

16

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

17

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

18

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

19

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24914 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 26
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 27
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 28
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 29
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 30
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 31
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24914 BL, scenario 32
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 1
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 2
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 3
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 4
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 5
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 6
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 7
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 8
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 9
Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario 10
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Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

BLCDT20021025ABK LIC, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

[

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

30

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

31

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

32

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

33

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

34

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

35

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

36

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

37

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

38

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

39

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

40

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

41

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

42

17-



Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

43

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

44

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

45

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

46

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

47

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

48

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

49

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

50

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

51

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

52

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

53

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

54

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

55

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

56

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

57

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

58

Interference to

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

59
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Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

60

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

61

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

62

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

63

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

64

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

65

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

66

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

67

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

68

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

69

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

80

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

81

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

82

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

83

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

84

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

85

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

86

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

87

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

88

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

89

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

90

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

91
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

92

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

93

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

94

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

95

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

96

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

97

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

98

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

99

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

100

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

101

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

102

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

103

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

104

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

105

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

106

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

107

-21-



Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

108

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

109

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

110

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

111

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

112

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

113

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

114

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

115

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

116

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

117

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

118

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

119

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

120

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

121

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

122

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

123

Interference to

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

124
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Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

125

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

126

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

128

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

129

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

130

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

131

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

132

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

133

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

134

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

135

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

136

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

137

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

138

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

139

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

140
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Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 141

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 142

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 143

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 144

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 145

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 146

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 147

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 148

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 149

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 150

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 151

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 152

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 153

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 154

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 155

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 156

Proposal causes no interference.




Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

157

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

158

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

159

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

160

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

161

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

162

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

163

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

164

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

165

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

166

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

167

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

168

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

169

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

170

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

171

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

172
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Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

173

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

174

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

175

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

176

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

177

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

178

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

179

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

180

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

181

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

182

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

183

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

184

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

185

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

186

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

187

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

188

Interference to

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

189
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Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 190

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 191

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 192

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 193

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 194

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 195

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 196

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 197

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 198

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 199

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 200

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 201

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 202

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 203

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 204

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 205

Proposal causes no interference.




Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 206

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 207

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 208

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 209

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 210

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 211

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 212

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 213

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 214

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 215

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 216

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 217

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 218

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 219

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 220

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 221

Proposal causes no interference.




Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 222

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 223

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 224

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 225

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 226

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 227

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 228

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 229

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 230

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 231

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 232

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 233

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 234

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 235

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 236

Proposal causes no interference.

Interference to DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 237

Proposal causes no interference.




Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

238

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

239

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

240

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

241

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

242

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

243

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

244

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

245

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

246

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

247

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

248

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

249

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

250

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

251

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

252

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

no interference.

253

Interference to

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario

254
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Proposal causes

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 255

no interference.

Interference to

Proposal causes

DTVBL24812 BL, scenario 256

no interference.

Interference to proposal, scenario 1

1.87% interference

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0O000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 2
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 3
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
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Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 4
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 5
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863 16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 6
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79

-32-



Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 7
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 8
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 9
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX

-33-



WUNF-TV D20 DD BL
WLWT D20 DT CP
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL

3.9 16 3.9 16
515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735
48.0 483 24.0 245

0.02 0.00
2.84 1.80
0.14 0.03

Interference to proposal, scenario 10

1.87% interference

Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 11
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANKO000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 12
1.87% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT CP CINCINNATI, OH BLANK0O000024626 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16744.7 747,629 3.14 1.87
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT CP 515.0 13,973 491.1 13,735 2.84 1.80
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WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 13
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282 17287.7 761,863 16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Precnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 14
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863 16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
Interference to proposal, scenario 15
1.79% interference
Call Chan Svc Status City, State File Number Distance
Desired: WVPB-TV D20 DT BL HUNTINGTON, WV DTVBL71657
Undesireds: WUNF-TV D20 DD BL ASHEVILLE, NC DTVBL69300 344.7 km
WLWT D20 DT BL CINCINNATI, OH DTVBL46979 212.8
WOHZ-CD D20 DC BL MANSFIELD, OH DTVBL41892 254.7
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL PITTSBURGH, PA DTVBL73875 291.4
WHSV-TV D20 DT BL HARRISONBURG, VA DTVBL4688 310.4
Service area Terrain-limited IX-free Percent IX
17963.6 786,282  17287.7 761,863  16764.7 748,260 3.03 1.79
Undesired Total IX Unique IX Prcnt Unique IX
WUNF-TV D20 DD BL 3.9 16 3.9 16 0.02 0.00
WLWT D20 DT BL 495.0 13,342 471.1 13,104 2.73 1.72
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL 48.0 483 24.0 245 0.14 0.03
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Interference to proposal, scenario 16

1.79% interference

Call
Desired: WVPB-TV

Undesireds: WUNF-TV
WLWT
WOHZ-CD
WPGH-TV
WHSV-TV

Service area

17963.6 786,282

Undesired

WUNF-TV D20 DD BL
WLWT D20 DT BL
WPGH-TV D20 DT BL

Chan
D20

D20
D20
D20
D20
D20

Svc Status City, State

DT

DD
DT
DC
DT
DT

17287.7

3.9

495.0

48.0

BL

BL
BL
BL
BL
BL

T

HUNTINGTON, WV

ASHEVILLE, NC
CINCINNATI, OH
MANSFIELD, OH
PITTSBURGH, PA
HARRISONBURG,

Terrain-limited

761,863  16764.7

otal IX
16 3.9
13,342 471.1
483 24.0

VA

IX-free
748,260

Unique IX
16

13,104
245

File Number

DTVBL71657

DTVBL69300
DTVBL46979
DTVBL41892
DTVBL73875
DTVBL4688

Percent

3.03 1.

Prcnt Unique

0.02 0.
2.73 1.
0.14 0.

X
79

X
00
72
03

Distance

344.7 km
212.8
254.7
291.4
310.4
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